Library Commission



REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Date: 3/16/2020 Time: 6:30 p.m.

Menlo Park Library – Downstairs Program Room

800 Alma St., Menlo Park, CA 94025

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

In light of the local emergency declared by the City Council on March 11, 2020, to address the COVID-19 pandemic, and in compliance with State and County recommendations for social distancing, this meeting is canceled.

City staff is evaluating options that allow essential City meetings to continue in a way that is consistent with public health guidelines.

The City of Menlo Park continues to monitor and evaluate the public health situation and update its practices based on the State and County guidelines.

For updated information, visit menlopark.org/coronavirus and subscribe to "Menlo Park City News" at menlopark.org/notifyme. Updates are also shared on the city social media accounts, including Facebook, Twitter and Nextdoor.

This notice is posted in accordance with Government Code §54954.2(a) or §54956. Members of the public can view electronic agendas and staff reports by accessing the City website at menlopark.org/agenda and can receive email notification of agenda and staff report postings by subscribing to the "Notify Me" service at menlopark.org/notifyme. Agendas and staff reports may also be obtained by contacting the City Clerk's Office at 650-330-6620. (Posted 3/13/2020)